
1478 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 63 

ROUND 56: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 30 NOVEMBER 1987 

BASIC LICENCE 

The goods shown below are a re·tender of the 15 percent of basic licence originally tendered in May 1983. Import licences won under this arrangement 
do not however themselves become basic licence i.e. they are not issued as of right hereafter as basic licences. All item codes except those marked 
with an asterisk will be valid from 1 January 1988 but will become exempt of import licence control as from 1 July 1988. No refunds will be made 
on unused licence. Those marked with an asterisk are included in Industry Development Plans and will be valid for a full year from 1 January 1988. 

Tender Item No. of 

No. Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2,000 cif 
Units 

6120 15.008 Margarine imitation lard and other prepared edible fats 24 

6121 19.010 Macaroni, spaghetti, and similar product 43 

6122 20.007 Vegetables and fruit prepared or preserved by vinegar or acetic acid; other vegetables 29 
(including mushroom) prepared or preserved otherwise than by vinegar or acetic 
acid 

6123 24.003 Cigars and cheroots, etc. "33V3 percent of this licence is available only for the 37 
irnportation of cigars having a minimum gross weight including bands, cellophane 
and wrapping of 500 grams per 100 cigars." 

6124 33.005 Prepared room deodorisers 53 

6125 34.010 Candles, tapers, night lights 17 

6126 39.235 Tapes, being a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm and of a width not exceeding 17 
20 cm, self·adhesive (excluding the goods speCified in Item Codes 39.120, 
39.130,39.220,39.230,39.240, 39.245, and 39.247 and exempt goods) 

6127 39.290 Tableware, kitchen and household utensils of plastic (excluding exempt goods) 10 

6128 39.325 All other plastic articles (excluding exempt goods) 73 

6129 42.010 Spectacle cases; travel goods. etc., other than exempt goods 27 

6130 44.045 Shingles of wood 100 

6131 48.083 Diaries, registers, notebooks, etc. 19 

6132 49.009 Transfers (decalcomanias) 20 

6133 53.015 Handknitting yarns of sheep's or lamb's wool, or of other animal hair whether or 24 
not put up for retail sale 

6134 53.025 Yarn of sheep's or lamb's wool (other than exempt mending and tapestry yarns 11 
and handknitting yarns of Item Code 53.015) put up for retail sale 

6135 58.120 Carpets, carpeting and rugs knotted; other carpets, carpeting and rugs (other than 73 
knotted), mats and matting etc., of wool, and other kinds (other than coir mats 
and baih mats of terry toweling and the like) 

6136 62.009 Curtains and other furnishing articles, other than plain bedspreads 7 

6137 62.030 Other made up textile articles including dress patterns (other than infants' booties 15 
and wool pack caps) 

6138 69.015 Setts, flags and paving, hearth and wall tiles (other than exempt goods) 47 

6139 69.025 Pots, jars, etc. and troughs , tubs, and similar receptacles, etc., of ceramic 3 
materials; filter elements of ceramic material 

6140 69.030 Sinks, wash· basins, bidets, etc., of ceramic materials 37 

6141 69.038 Cooking utensils and tableware of porcelain or china or other kinds of pottery, hav· 159 
ing a c.i.f. value of $3.40 or more (other than exempt goods) 

6142 69.040 Articles of a kind commonly used for toilet purposes; mixing bowls and pudding 161 
basins; bedside and table lamps; articles of personal adornment, etc. 

6143 70.025 Drinking glasses (excluding exempt goods) 101 

6144 82.005 Tubular frame firewood or pulpwood saws and blades thereof; blades for butchers' 56 
hand saws; screwdrivers other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs, 
grease guns, etc., as per Schedule 

6145 82.015 Kitchen knives and blades therefor having blade sizes from 127 mm to 305 mm inclusive 56 

6146 83.030 Lamp and light fittings of base metal and part thereof of base metal (excluding SWitches, 46 
etc.), other than exempt lamps and lanterns 

6147 Ex 85.018 Ex 85.06.005 Foodmixers, processors, and blenders 106 
Ex 85.06.019.19D 

6148 Ex 85.018 85.06.019.01A Vacuum cleaners 18 

6149 Ex 85.018 85.06.019.11J Vented hoods 7 

6150 Ex 85.033 Ex 85.12.029.11H Electric space heating apparatus 18 

6151 87.070 Racing cycles with wheel diameter not less than 685.8 mm 12 

6152 87.073 Bicycles and other cycles, other than racing cycles of Item Code 87.070 22 

6153 90.005 Ophthalmic contact lenses 10 

6154 90.015 Spectacles, pince·nez, lorgnettes, goggles, and the like, corrective, protective or other 55 

6155 93.005 Underwater spear guns 8 

6156 94.006 Chairs and other seats (other than those falling with Tariff Heading 94,02), etc., other 53 
furniture and parts thereof; other furniture other than metal 

6157 94.018 Domestic outdoor furniture of metal 10 

6158 94.020 Sleeping bags stuffed with feathers or down 7 

6159 96.010 Hairbrushes; toilet brush sets; hand sieves, wholely or principally of wire 24 

6160 96.015 Prepared knots and tufts for broom or brush making, other brooms and brushes 13 

6161 97.005 Wheeled toys designed to be ridden by children, etc. 7 

6162 97.017 Dolls; inflatable plastic toys including balls; rubber balloons; stuffed soft toys; carnival 127 
articles ; entertainment articles, etc. 


